

D  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11972

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in CRLR No.  
781/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. 11972/2011 ( C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shaad Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice as to why the matter should not be  
remitted to the High Court for decision on merits.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master