

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5183/2011

DEEPAK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

The office report says that notice was served on the standing counsel for respondent No.1 but vakalatnama has not been filed from respondent No.1 side so far.

Await return of notice from respondent no.2.

List again on 13.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj