

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5183/2011

DEEPAK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time has been sought by learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|