

"

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5183/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in CRLR No.781/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List next week.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|